
Oregon Spring Alphabetical Roster
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. DOB Cl.-Exp. Hometown (High School/Last School)

30 Agyeman, Kwame SS 5-10 199 10/26/85 So.-1L Itasca, IL (Lake Park)
37 Andrews, Justin LB 6-2 242 1/  5/83 Sr.-2L* San Pedro, CA (San Pedro)
40 Bacon, John LB 6-3 235 7/30/85 Fr.-RS* Golden, CO (Lakewood)
8 Bates, Jackie CB 5-10 176 10/12/86 So.-1L Benicia, CA (De La Salle)

69 Bayne, Devlin DE 6-6 230 8/31/85 Fr.-RS* Carlin, NV (Carlin)

40 Bellotti, Luke PK 5-9 165 3/16/85 So.-SQ* Eugene, OR (Sheldon)
14 Bennett, Kyle QB 6-4 224 6/  5/85 Fr.-HS Portland, OR (David Douglas)
2 Binns, Marques CB 5-11 175 5/20/84 Sr.-3L Los Angeles, CA (Dorsey)

54 Bokariza, Kyle DB 6-2 221 12/31/85 Fr.-HS Watsonville, CA (Monte Vista Christian)
13 Boyd, Jerome S 6-2 185 5/26/86 Fr.-RS* Los Angeles, CA (Dorsey)

89 Brosterhous, Eric TE 6-5 235 7/24/85 So.-SQ* Klamath Falls, OR (Mazama)
28 Brown, Andiel TB 5-10 188 9/19/84 So.-SQ* Portland, OR (Cleveland)
15 Chung, Patrick ROV 5-11 197 8/19/87 Fr.-RS* Rancho Cucamonga, CA (Rancho Cucamonga)
11 Clemens, Kellen QB 6-2 218 6/  6/83 Sr.-2L* Burns, OR (Burns)
80 Colvin, Cameron WR 6-2 199 3/  5/86 So.-1L Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)

67 Cullen, Sean C/OG 6-2 294 11/20/84 So.-SQ* Janesville, WI (Craig)
41 Davis, Sharrod CB 5-11 181 2/27/85 Fr.-RS* San Diego, CA (Monte Vista)
85 Day, Tim TE 6-4 265 9/  3/83 Sr.-3L* Las Vegas, NV (Western)
9 DePalo, Ryan S 6-1 199 3/23/85 So.-1L* Beaverton, OR (Southridge)

10 Dixon, Dennis QB 6-4 192 1/11/85 So.-1L San Leandro, CA (San Leandro)

14 Dragich, Matt P 6-1 222 4/15/85 Jr.-TR San Pedro, CA (San Pedro/El Camino College)
53 Elshire, Erik SS 5-11 215 6/12/86 Fr.-RS* Bend, OR (Summit)
90 Faaeteete, David DT 6-2 296 3/10/86 So.-1L Medford, OR (North Medford)
56 Filipe, Victor DE 6-2 275 1/  2/83 Jr.-1L Salt Lake City, UT (Highland)
18 Finley, James WR 6-2 206 3/21/84 Jr.-TR Los Angeles, CA (Manual Arts/Compton CC)

68 Flanagan, Shawn OT 6-5 305 7/10/83 Jr.-2L* Pendleton, OR (Pendleton)
5 Gipson, Aaron CB 5-9 179 3/12/84 Sr.-3L Fontana, CA (Etiwanda)

17 Glasper, Willie CB 5-11 185 5/  5/86 Fr.-HS Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)
42 Haberly, Brent LB 6-0 220 3/22/84 Jr.-SQ* Cottage Grove, OR (Cottage Grove)
91 Harris, Ra’Shon DT 6-5 305 8/26/86 Fr.-RS* Pittsburg, CA (Pittsburg)

46 Hastie, Ryan FB 6-0 237 1/12/86 Fr.-RS* Salinas, CA (Palmas)
65 Holmes, Dustin DT 6-2 268 1/  6/84 So.-SQ* Dexter, OR (Pleasant Hill)
78 Hucko, Jacob OT 6-7 288 4/  5/85 Fr.-RS* Buena Park, CA (Cerritos)
35 Isaac, Joe FB 6-1 230 10/20/84 So.-SQ* Federal Way, WA (Decatur)
21 Jackson, Terrell TB 5-9 196 3/20/86 Fr.-RS* Moreno Valley, CA (Centennial)

82 Kause, Dan TE 6-4 245 10/  3/84 Jr.-2L Villa Park, CA (Servite)
81 Keeling, Ryan TE 6-5 243 3/  1/86 Fr.-RS* Springfield, OR (Thurston)
51 Kendall, Jeff C 6-3 279 1/  1/86 Fr.-RS* Colorado Springs, CO (Air Academy)
58 Klovas, Aaron OT 6-6 303 11/26/85 Fr.-RS* Graham, WA (Bethel)
98 Knowles, Aaron P 6-0 182 1/  04/84 Jr.-RS* Springfield, OR (Springfield/College of the Siskiyous)

38 Larkin, Matt TE 6-3 206 9/  6/85 Fr.-RS* Boise, ID (Capital)
12 Larson, Drew QB 6-2 201 8/  1/83 Jr.-SQ* Pendleton, OR (Pendleton)
16 Leaf, Brady QB 6-5 223 12/30/84 So.-1L* Great Falls, MT (C.M. Russell)
39 Levine, Jonathan FB 6-3 243 6/16/84 Jr.-SQ* Greenbrae, CA (Redwood)
64 Lewis, Mark OG 6-4 302 7/17/85 Fr.-RS* Arroyo Grande, CA (Arroyo Grande)

88 LiaBraaten, Nate TE 6-5 255 11/15/82 Sr.-2L* Bend, OR (Bend)
97 Linehan, Cole DT 6-4 300 6/18/85 Fr.-RS* Forest Grove, OR (Banks)
92 Long, Devan DE 6-4 266 8/31/83 Sr.-3L* Anacortes, WA (Anacortes)
55 Lucas, Enoka C/OG 6-3 296 4/29/84 Jr.-2L* Honolulu, HI (Kamehameha)
36 Martinez, Paul PK 6-2 215 2/16/85 Jr.-1L Danville, CA (San Ramon Valley)



Oregon Spring Alphabetical Roster
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. DOB Cl.-Exp. Hometown (High School/Last School)

77 Ma Sun, Palauni OT 6-5 365 12/21/85 Jr.-TR Waipahu, HI (Kahuku/Fresno City College)
93 McGinnis, Zack WR 5-11 190 1/22/86 Fr.-HS Roseburg, OR (Roseburg)
87 McKillip, Casey TE 6-4 216 2/  8/86 Fr.-RS* Tualatin, OR (Tualatin)
30 Mittasch, Niles TB 6-0 200 3/21/82 Jr.-SQ* Eugene, OR (Churchill/Orange Coast CC)
29 Moore, Parris S 5-11 185 8/14/84 Jr.-1L* Santa Ana, CA (Fountain Valley)

83 Montrose, Jay WR 5-11 162 12/27/85 Fr.-RS* Richmond, MI (Richmond)
38 Mulvanny, Chris LB 6-1 220 1/  1/85 Jr.-TR Pleasant Hill, CA (De La Salle/Diablo Valley College)
91 Murphy, Andrew WR 6-1 200 1/19/86 Fr.-RS* Albany, OR (West Albany)
28 Nelson, J.D. S 5-11 211 8/  5/84 Jr.-2L* Mountain View, CA (Mountain View)
96 Ngata, Haloti DT 6-5 338 1/21/84 Jr.-2L* Salt Lake City, UT (Highland)

49 Paul, Silas FB 6-0 232 9/19/86 Fr.-RS* Portland, OR (Lincoln)
19 Paysinger, Brian WR 6-2 202 10/13/85 So.-1L* Long Beach, CA (Wilson)
31 Phinisee, Justin CB 5-11 200 4/10/83 Sr.-3L* Compton, CA (Downey)
35 Phipps, Ryan LB 5-11 210 4/10/85 So.-1L Corona, CA (Centennial)
94 Pili, Thor DE 6-4 264 7/23/86 Fr.-RS* Orem, UT (Timpanogos)

48 Pope, Jon LB 6-1 230 6/  1/83 Jr.-1L Selma, OR (Illinois Valley)
62 Randolph, Jermaine OT 6-5 313 1/17/84 Jr.-SQ* Fremont, CA (Junipero Serra)
59 Reynoso, Ian C/OG 6-4 305 5/26/83 Sr.-2L* Seal Beach, CA (Los Alamitos)
44 Rosario, Dante FB 6-4 243 10/25/84 Jr.-2L Dayton, OR (Dayton)
66 Rubio, Ernie DT 6-2 232 4/14/86 Fr.-RS* Cottage Grove, OR (Cottage Grove)

29 Salazar, Tony WR 6-4 184 8/27/82 Jr.-SQ* Portland, OR (Central Catholic)
95 Sanders, Darius DE 6-5 279 9/25/83 Sr.-1L Los Angeles, CA (Lynwood)
75 Schwartz, Geoff OT 6-7 351 7/11/86 So.-1L Los Angeles, CA (Palisades Charter)
20 Smith, T.R. TB 6-0 210 9/13/85 Fr.-HS Portland, OR (Jefferson)
3 Spates, Demetrius ROV 5-11 203 6/  6/83 Sr.-2L* Oceanside, CA (El Camino)

43 Speed, Michael DE 6-4 230 5/  5/86 Fr.-RS* Los Angeles, Calif. (University)
90 Steimer, Eric LS 6-0 225 5/  6/85 So.-RS* Bend, OR (Bend)

1 Strong, Garren WR 6-3 184 12/  4/84 So.-1L* Cupertino, CA (Homestead)
63 Teague, Jon OG 6-2 286 5/16/86 Fr.-RS* Portland, OR (David Douglas)
87 Thomas-Dotson, Josh LB 6-3 230 9/30/84 So.-1L* Florence, OR (Siuslaw)

45 Toeaina, Matt DT/DE 6-3 279 10/  9/84 Jr.-2L* Pago Pago, American Samoa (Samoana)
84 Trucks, Anthony SS 6-1 226 12/  1/83 Sr.-3L Antioch, CA (Antioch)
61 Tschirgi, Josh OG 6-4 289 3/15/85 So.-1L* Vancouver, WA (Skyview)
34 Tuitele, A.J. SS 5-11 210 9/  9/84 So.-1L* Wilmington, CA (Banning)
47 Turner, Jason LB 6-2 224 10/12/84 Jr.-TR La Crescenta, CA (St. Francis/West LA College)

60 Unger, Max OG 6-5 291 4/14/86 Fr.-RS* Honaunau, Hawaii (Hawaii Preparatory Academy)
22 Vincent, Chris LB 6-1 230 9/  3/81 Jr.-2L* Philadelphia, PA (Neshaminy/LSU)
26 Weatherspoon, Kyle WR 6-1 199 6/17/85 Jr.-2L Long Beach, CA (Lynwood)
24 Whitehead, Terrence TB 5-10 220 5/31/83 Sr.-3L Los Angeles, CA (Crenshaw)
6 Williams, Demetrius WR 6-2 191 3/28/83 Sr.-3L* Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)

4 Williams, Jaison WR 6-5 237 4/14/86 Fr.-RS* Inglewood, CA (Culver City)
7 Woods, Rodney ROV 5-10 193 7/15/82 Sr.-1LRS* Littlerock,CA (Littlerock/Fresno City CC)

*Utilized Redshirt Year

April 4, 2005



Oregon Spring Numerical Roster
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. DOB Cl.-Exp. Hometown (High School/Last School)

1 Garren Strong WR 6-3 184 12/  4/84 So.-1L* Cupertino, CA (Homestead)
2 Marques Binns CB 5-11 175 5/20/84 Sr.-3L Los Angeles, CA (Dorsey)
3 Demetrius Spates ROV 5-11 203 6/  6/83 Sr.-2L* Oceanside, CA (El Camino)
4 Jaison Williams WR 6-5 237 4/14/86 Fr.-RS* Inglewood, CA (Culver City)
5 Aaron Gipson CB 5-9 179 3/12/84 Sr.-3L Fontana, CA (Etiwanda)

6 Demetrius Williams WR 6-2 191 3/28/83 Sr.-3L* Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)
7 Rodney Woods ROV 5-10 193 7/15/82 Sr.-1LRS* Littlerock,CA (Littlerock/Fresno City CC)
8 Jackie Bates CB 5-10 176 10/12/86 So.-1L Benicia, CA (De La Salle)
9 Ryan DePalo S 6-1 199 3/23/85 So.-1L* Beaverton, OR (Southridge)

10 Dennis Dixon QB 6-4 192 1/11/85 So.-1L San Leandro, CA (San Leandro)

11 Kellen Clemens QB 6-2 218 6/  6/83 Sr.-2L* Burns, OR (Burns)
12 Drew Larson QB 6-2 201 8/  1/83 Jr.-SQ* Pendleton, OR (Pendleton)
13 Jerome Boyd S 6-2 185 5/26/86 Fr.-RS* Los Angeles, CA (Dorsey)
14 Matt Dragich P 6-1 222 4/15/85 Jr.-TR San Pedro, CA (San Pedro/El Camino College)
14 Kyle Bennett QB 6-4 224 6/  5/85 Fr.-HS Portland, OR (David Douglas)

15 Patrick Chung ROV 5-11 197 8/19/87 Fr.-RS* Rancho Cucamonga, CA (Rancho Cucamonga)
16 Brady Leaf QB 6-5 223 12/30/84 So.-1L* Great Falls, MT (C.M. Russell)
17 Willie Glasper CB 5-11 185 5/  5/86 Fr.-HS Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)
18 James Finley WR 6-2 206 3/21/84 Jr.-TR Los Angeles, CA (Manual Arts/Compton CC)
19 Brian Paysinger WR 6-2 202 10/13/85 So.-1L* Long Beach, CA (Wilson)

20 T.R. Smith TB 6-0 210 9/13/85 Fr.-HS Portland, OR (Jefferson)
21 Terrell Jackson TB 5-9 196 3/20/86 Fr.-RS* Moreno Valley, CA (Centennial)
22 Chris Vincent LB 6-1 230 9/  3/81 Jr.-2L* Philadelphia, PA (Neshaminy/LSU)
24 Terrence Whitehead TB 5-10 220 5/31/83 Sr.-3L Los Angeles, CA (Crenshaw)
26 Kyle Weatherspoon WR 6-1 199 6/17/85 Jr.-2L Long Beach, CA (Lynwood)

28 J.D. Nelson S 5-11 211 8/  5/84 Jr.-2L* Mountain View, CA (Mountain View)
28 Andiel Brown TB 5-10 188 9/19/84 So.-SQ* Portland, OR (Cleveland)
29 Tony Salazar WR 6-4 184 8/27/82 Jr.-SQ* Portland, OR (Central Catholic)
29 Parris Moore S 5-11 185 8/14/84 Jr.-1L* Santa Ana, CA (Fountain Valley)
30 Kwame Agyeman SS 5-10 199 10/26/85 So.-1L Itasca, IL (Lake Park)

30 Niles Mittasch TB 6-0 200 3/21/82 Jr.-SQ* Eugene, OR (Churchill/Orange Coast CC)
31 Justin Phinisee CB 5-11 200 4/10/83 Sr.-3L* Compton, CA (Downey)
34 A.J. Tuitele SS 5-11 210 9/  9/84 So.-1L* Wilmington, CA (Banning)
35 Joe Isaac FB 6-1 230 10/20/84 So.-SQ* Federal Way, WA (Decatur)
35 Ryan Phipps LB 5-11 210 4/10/85 So.-1L Corona, CA (Centennial)

36 Paul Martinez PK 6-2 215 2/16/85 Jr.-1L Danville, CA (San Ramon Valley)
37 Justin Andrews LB 6-2 242 1/  5/83 Sr.-2L* San Pedro, CA (San Pedro)
38 Chris Mulvanny LB 6-1 220 1/  1/85 Jr.-TR Pleasant Hill, CA (De La Salle/Diablo Valley
38 Matt Larkin TE 6-3 206 9/  6/85 Fr.-RS* Boise, ID (Capital)
39 Jonathan Levine FB 6-3 243 6/16/84 Jr.-SQ* Greenbrae, CA (Redwood)

40 John Bacon LB 6-3 235 7/30/85 Fr.-RS* Golden, CO (Lakewood)
40 Luke Bellotti PK 5-9 165 3/16/85 So.-SQ* Eugene, OR (Sheldon)
41 Sharrod Davis CB 5-11 181 2/27/85 Fr.-RS* San Diego, CA (Monte Vista)
42 Brent Haberly LB 6-0 220 3/22/84 Jr.-SQ* Cottage Grove, OR (Cottage Grove)
43 Michael Speed DE 6-4 230 5/  5/86 Fr.-RS* Los Angeles, Calif. (University)

44 Dante Rosario FB 6-4 243 10/25/84 Jr.-2L Dayton, OR (Dayton)
45 Matt Toeaina DT/DE 6-3 279 10/  9/84 Jr.-2L* Pago Pago, American Samoa (Samoana)
46 Ryan Hastie FB 6-0 237 1/12/86 Fr.-RS* Salinas, CA (Palmas)
47 Jason Turner LB 6-2 224 10/12/84 Jr.-TR La Crescenta, CA (St. Francis/West LA College)
48 Jon Pope LB 6-1 230 6/  1/83 Jr.-1L Selma, OR (Illinois Valley)



Oregon Spring Numerical Roster
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. DOB Cl.-Exp. Hometown (High School/Last School)

49 Silas Paul FB 6-0 232 9/19/86 Fr.-RS* Portland, OR (Lincoln)
51 Jeff Kendall C 6-3 279 1/  1/86 Fr.-RS* Colorado Springs, CO (Air Academy)
53 Erik Elshire SS 5-11 215 6/12/86 Fr.-RS* Bend, OR (Summit)
54 Bokariza, Kyle DB 6-2 221 12/31/85 Fr.-HS Watsonville, CA (Monte Vista Christian)
55 Enoka Lucas C/OG 6-3 296 4/29/84 Jr.-2L* Honolulu, HI (Kamehameha)

56 Victor Filipe DE 6-2 275 1/  2/83 Jr.-1L Salt Lake City, UT (Highland)
58 Aaron Klovas OT 6-6 303 11/26/85 Fr.-RS* Graham, WA (Bethel)
59 Ian Reynoso C/OG 6-4 305 5/26/83 Sr.-2L* Seal Beach, CA (Los Alamitos)
60 Max Unger OG 6-5 291 4/14/86 Fr.-RS* Honaunau, Hawaii (Hawaii Preparatory
61 Josh Tschirgi OG 6-4 289 3/15/85 So.-1L* Vancouver, WA (Skyview)

62 Jermaine Randolph OT 6-5 313 1/17/84 Jr.-SQ* Fremont, CA (Junipero Serra)
63 Jon Teague OG 6-2 286 5/16/86 Fr.-RS* Portland, OR (David Douglas)
64 Mark Lewis OG 6-4 302 7/17/85 Fr.-RS* Arroyo Grande, CA (Arroyo Grande)
65 Holmes, Dustin DT 6-2 268 1/  6/84 So.-SQ* Dexter, OR (Pleasant Hill)
66 Ernie Rubio DT 6-2 232 4/14/86 Fr.-RS* Cottage Grove, OR (Cottage Grove)

67 Sean Cullen C/OG 6-2 294 11/20/84 So.-SQ* Janesville, WI (Craig)
68 Shawn Flanagan OT 6-5 305 7/10/83 Jr.-2L* Pendleton, OR (Pendleton)
69 Devlin Bayne DE 6-6 230 8/31/85 Fr.-RS* Carlin, NV (Carlin)
75 Geoff Schwartz OT 6-7 351 7/11/86 So.-1L Los Angeles, CA (Palisades Charter)
77 Palauni Ma Sun OT 6-5 365 12/21/85 Jr.-TR Waipahu, HI (Kahuku/Fresno City College)

78 Jacob Hucko OT 6-7 288 4/  5/85 Fr.-RS* Buena Park, CA (Cerritos)
80 Cameron Colvin WR 6-2 199 3/  5/86 So.-1L Pittsburg, CA (De La Salle)
81 Ryan Keeling TE 6-5 243 3/  1/86 Fr.-RS* Springfield, OR (Thurston)
82 Dan Kause TE 6-4 245 10/  3/84 Jr.-2L Villa Park, CA (Servite)
83 Jay Montrose WR 5-11 162 12/27/85 Fr.-RS* Richmond, MI (Richmond)

84 Anthony Trucks SS 6-1 226 12/  1/83 Sr.-3L Antioch, CA (Antioch)
85 Tim Day TE 6-4 265 9/  3/83 Sr.-3L* Las Vegas, NV (Western)
87 Josh Thomas-Dotson LB 6-3 230 9/30/84 So.-1L* Florence, OR (Siuslaw)
87 Casey McKillip TE 6-4 216 2/  8/86 Fr.-RS* Tualatin, OR (Tualatin)
88 Nate LiaBraaten TE 6-5 255 11/15/82 Sr.-2L* Bend, OR (Bend)

89 Eric Brosterhous TE 6-5 235 7/24/85 So.-SQ* Klamath Falls, OR (Mazama)
90 David Faaeteete DT 6-2 296 3/10/86 So.-1L Medford, OR (North Medford)
90 Eric Steimer LS 6-0 225 5/  6/85 So.-RS* Bend, OR (Bend)
91 Ra’Shon Harris DT 6-5 305 8/26/86 Fr.-RS* Pittsburg, CA (Pittsburg)
91 Andrew Murphy WR 6-1 200 1/19/86 Fr.-RS* Albany, OR (West Albany)

92 Devan Long DE 6-4 266 8/31/83 Sr.-3L* Anacortes, WA (Anacortes)
93 McGinnis, Zack WR 5-11 190 1/22/86 Fr.-HS Roseburg, OR (Roseburg)
94 Thor Pili DE 6-4 264 7/23/86 Fr.-RS* Orem, UT (Timpanogos)
95 Darius Sanders DE 6-5 279 9/25/83 Sr.-1L Los Angeles, CA (Lynwood)
96 Haloti Ngata DT 6-5 338 1/21/84 Jr.-2L* Salt Lake City, UT (Highland)

97 Cole Linehan DT 6-4 300 6/18/85 Fr.-RS* Forest Grove, OR (Banks)
98 Aaron Knowles P 6-0 182 1/  04/84 Jr.-RS* Springfield, OR (Springfield/College of the Siskiyous)

*Utilized Redshirt Year

April 4, 2005


